
Math 0400 Fall 2023-2024 Schedule  

(CRN: 10027) 
Instructor: Anthony Sorrentino                      
Location: 704 Thackeray Hall 
 
 

 
 

The date and time are tentative, and the official time, date, and location will be given later in the term. 

Notes

Monday, August 28, 2023 Tuesday, August 29, 2023 Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Thursday, August 31, 2023 Friday, September 1, 2023

Course Introduction Sections 1.1 and 1.2 WebAssign Practice 1.1 and 1.2

due

Monday, September 4, 2023 Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Wednesday, September 6, 2023 Thursday, September 7, 2023 Friday, September 8, 2023

Labor Day Add/Drop Period Ends

University Closed Sections 1.3 and 1.4 WebAssign Practice 1.3 and 1.4 9/8/2023

due

Monday, September 11, 2023 Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Thursday, September 14, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023

Extended Drop Period Ends

Sections 2.1 and 2.2 Sections 2.3 and 2.4 WebAssign Practice 2.1 to 2.4 9/15/2023

Homework #1 Due in Canvas due

Monday, September 18, 2023 Tuesday, September 19, 2023 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Thursday, September 21, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023

Sections 2.5 and 2.6 WebAssign Practice 2.5 and 2.6 Sections A.1 to A.3 Homework #2 Due in Canvas

due

Monday, September 25, 2023 Tuesday, September 26, 2023 Wednesday, September 27, 2023 Thursday, September 28, 2023 Friday, September 29, 2023

Appendix A Wrap-Up

Sections A.3 to A.5 Review for Exam #1 Homework #3 Due in Canvas

Monday, October 2, 2023 Tuesday, October 3, 2023 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Thursday, October 5, 2023 Friday, October 6, 2023

Fall Break

Review for Exam #1 EXAM #1 for Students

No Classes

Monday, October 9, 2023 Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Wednesday, October 11, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023 Friday, October 13, 2023

Section 5.1 Section 5.4 WebAssign Practice 5.1 and 5.4 Homework #4 Due in Canvas

***ZOOM only*** due

Monday, October 16, 2023 Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Thursday, October 19, 2023 Friday, October 20, 2023

Sections 6.1 and 6.2 Sections 6.3 and 6.4 WebAssign Practice 6.1 to 6.4

due

Monday, October 23, 2023 Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Thursday, October 26, 2023 Friday, October 27, 2023 Deadline for Montored Withdrawal

10/27/2023

Sections 7.1 and 7.2 Sections 7.3 and 7.4 WebAssign Practice 7.1 to 7.4 Final Exam Conflict Submission Deadline

Homework #5 Due in Canvas due 10/27/2023

Monday, October 30, 2023 Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Wednesday, November 1, 2023 Thursday, November 2, 2023 Friday, November 3, 2023

Sections 7.5 and 7.6 WebAssign Practice 7.5 and 7.6 Review for Exam #2 Homework #6 Due in Canvas

due

Monday, November 6, 2023 Tuesday, November 7, 2023 Wednesday, November 8, 2023 Thursday, November 9, 2023 Friday, November 10, 2023

Review for Exam #2 EXAM #2 

Monday, November 13, 2023 Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Wednesday, November 15, 2023 Thursday, November 16, 2023 Friday, November 17, 2023

Sections 8.1 and 8.2 Sections 8.3 and 8.4 WebAssign Practice 8.1 to 8.4

due

Monday, November 20, 2023 Tuesday, November 21, 2023 Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Thursday, November 23, 2023 Friday, November 24, 2023

THANKSGIVING THANKSGIVING THANKSGIVING THANKSGIVING THANKSGIVING 

BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK

No Classes No Classes No Classes No Classes No Classes

Monday, November 27, 2023 Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Wednesday, November 29, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023 Friday, December 1, 2023

WebAssign Practice 

Sections 8.5, 8.6 and 9.1 Chapter 8 Wrap-Up 8.5, 8.6, and 9.1 Homework #7 Due in Canvas

***ZOOM only*** due

Monday, December 4, 2023 Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Wednesday, December 6, 2023 Thursday, December 7, 2023 Friday, December 8, 2023

Review for Final Exam Review for Final Exam

Monday, December 11, 2023 Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Wednesday, December 13, 2023 Thursday, December 14, 2023 Friday, December 15, 2023

OPTIONAL: FINAL EXAM

Review for Final Exam 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

***ZOOM only*** Location: TBD


